MXN 50,000 Registered Shareholder(s) and Number of Shares (Percentage shareholding) : • Maxeon Rooster Holdco Ltd with 1 partnership interest, which represents MXN $1.00 (one Mexican Peso 00/100 MXN) which corresponds to the 0.002% of the company’s capital. • Sun Power Systems Sarl with 1 partnership interest, which represents MXN $49,999.00 (forty-nine thousand nine hundred ninety-nine Mexican Pesos 00/100 MXN) which corresponds to the 99.998% of the company's capital. Directors : Leopoldo Murillo Lizárraga 15. Maxeon Solar Systems Mexico S.de R.L. de C.V. Place of Incorporation : Mexico Issued and Fully Paid-up Share Capital : MXN 50,000 Registered Shareholder(s) and Number of Shares (Percentage shareholding) : • Maxeon Rooster Holdco Ltd with 1 partnership interest, which represents MXN $1.00 (one Mexican Peso 00/100 MXN) which corresponds to the 0.002% of the company’s capital. • Sun Power Systems Sarl with 1 partnership interest, which represents MXN $49,999.00 (forty-nine thousand nine hundred ninety-nine Mexican Pesos 00/100 MXN) which corresponds to the 99.998% of the company's capital. Directors : Leopoldo Murillo Lizárraga

24 Part B Subsidiaries Part 1 – SP France Subsidiaries 1. Total Energie Do Brasil Place of Incorporation : Brazil Issued and Fully Paid-up Share Capital :